Explosion-proof direct acting 2-port solenoid valve
General purpose
AB41E2 Series
● Pressure and explosion proof construction d2G2 (flame-proof grade 2/ignitability G2)
● Japan Conformity Certificate No.: No. T64351
● China Conformity Certificate No. 2020322307003155
● China explosion-proof standard NEPSI acquired GYB20. 2593X
● NC (open when energized)

AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz, 220 VAC 60 Hz
Model No.
How to order
Model: AB41E2
●A Port size : Rc1/4
●B Orifice size : ø3.5
●C Body/sealant combination : Body - copper alloy/sealant - PTFE
●D Coil : Thermal class 180 (H) explosion-proof coil
●E External wire pull method : Conduit screw connection (1/2NPT)
●F Other options : With mounting plate
●G Organizations for explosive-proof certification : China Certification (NEPSI)
●H Voltage : 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
[Example of model No.]
*1 :  A pressure proof packing seal (G3/4) connection is also available. Contact CKD for
more information.
Note that the conduit connection (G3/4) is not available.
*2 :  Tropicalization (rust-proof coating) is available as a measure against rust. Contact
CKD for more information.
*3 :   100 VAC coil is compatible with 100 VAC 50/60 Hz and 110 VAC 60 Hz, and 200 VAC
coil is compatible with 200 VAC 50/60 Hz and 220 VAC 60 Hz.
*4 : Other voltages as below are also available. Contact CKD for details.
12, 24, 48, 110, 115, 120, 220, 240, 380, 400, 415, 440, 480, 500 VAC
*5 : China certification will be 1/2 NPT.
*6 : Japan certification (TIIS) is included.
*7 : China certification (NEPSI) is included.
BT402 4 CAB41E2
*1
Port sizeA

AP11E2/AP12E2 Series
Model No.
How to order
*1 : The combinations indicated with ● above are available.
*2 :   As G and NPT threads can also be used for piping port threads, contact CKD
for details.
*3 :   A pressure proof packing seal (G3/4) connection is also available. Contact
CKD for more information.
Note that the conduit connection (G3/4) is not available.
*4 :   Tropicalization (rust-proof coating) is available as a measure against rust.
Contact CKD for more information.
*5 :   100 VAC coil is compatible with 100 VAC 50/60 Hz and 110 VAC 60 Hz, and
200 VAC coil is compatible with 200 VAC 50/60 Hz and 220 VAC 60 Hz.
*6 : Other voltages as below are also available. Contact CKD for details.
12, 24, 48, 110, 115, 120, 220, 240, 380, 400, 415, 440, 480, 500 VAC
*7 : China certification will be 1/2 NPT.
*8 : Japan certification (TIIS) is included.
*9 : China certification (NEPSI) is included.
T4C15AAP1   E2○1
Model No.
A
P1
1E
2
A
P1
2E
2
Code Description
Actuation
1 NC (open when energized) ●
2 NO (closed when energized) ●
Port size
15A Rc1/2 ● ●
20A Rc3/4 ● ●
25A Rc1 ● ●
Body/sealant combination
Body Valve seal O-ring Treatment Remarks
C Standard Bronze PTFE Fluoro rubber
- Air/water/kerosene/oil/
steam (up to 181°C)
● ●
F
O
pt
io
n Stainless steel PTFE Fluoro rubber ● ●
K Bronze PTFE Fluoro rubber Oil-
prohibited
● ●
N Stainless steel PTFE Fluoro rubber ● ●
Refer to Intro Page 39 for reference on material combinations.
Coil
4 Thermal class 180 (H) explosion-proof coil ● ●
External wire pull method
T Standard Conduit screw connection (G1/2) *7 ● ●
L
Op
tio
n Pressure proof packing seal (G1/2) connection, cable O.D. ø7.5 to 8.4 ● ●
M Pressure proof packing seal (G1/2) connection, cable O.D. ø8.5 to 9.4 ● ●
Organizations for explosive-proof certification
Blank Japan certification (TIIS) *8 ● ●
CN China certification (NEPSI) *9 ● ●
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz ● ●
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz, 220 VAC 60 Hz ● ●
*2
*3

*10 : China certification (NEPSI) is included.
Model No.
How to order
Model No.
A
P2
1E
2
A
P2
2E
2
Code Description
Actuation
1 NC (open when energized) ●
2 NO (closed when energized) ●
Port size
32A Rc11/4 ● ●
32F 32 flange ● ●
40A Rc11/2 ● ●
40F 40 flange ● ●
50A Rc2 ● ●
50F 50 flange ● ●
Body/sealant combination
Body Valve seal O-ring Treatment Remarks
C Standard Bronze PTFE Fluoro rubber
- Air/water/kerosene/oil/
steam (up to 181°C)
● ●
F
O
pt
io
n Stainless steel PTFE Fluoro rubber ● ●
K Bronze PTFE Fluoro rubber Oil-
prohibited
● ●
N Stainless steel PTFE Fluoro rubber ● ●
Refer to Intro Page 39 for reference on material combinations.
Coil
4 Thermal class 180 (H) explosion-proof coil ● ●
External wire pull method
T Standard Conduit screw connection (G1/2) *8 ● ●
L
O
pt
io
n Pressure proof packing seal (G1/2) connection, cable O.D. ø7.5 to 8.4 ● ●
M Pressure proof packing seal (G1/2) connection, cable O.D. ø8.5 to 9.4 ● ●
Organizations for explosive-proof certification
Blank Japan certification (TIIS) *9 ● ●
CN China certification (NEPSI) *10 ● ●
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz ● ●
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz, 220 VAC 60 Hz ● ●
*2
*3